EXHIBIT 2

Affidavit of Sybil Niden Goldrich



AFFIDAVIT OF SYBIL NIDEN GOLDRICH

MvnamelsSybilNideolddm. ThefoMngstawnemsanetmeand
acmatetothebﬁtofnwrecolmn.

1. Iamoneofﬂwoo—fnundusorcademstNeuvork.amn—pmﬂtbreast
mmmmmmmummm& I have been active a8 2
mnamadnmhewbeha!fnfbreastlmphntpauemsﬁmematﬁm. Iam

alsoambarofmeclalmnls'mmycommitheeinmenowcormng

3. IammdedameaingofmeAmeﬁcanCunegeofSurgeonssomatlmxddmlk
to plastic surgeons about explantation. Al that meeting I was invited to
mmmmﬂmimMpmdemwmmmthgeofMSurgew
(Dr. Zook). 1 told him of the women's difficulty in finding physicians and he
agreedmworkmmbuslﬁngaphyskﬂanmmmmﬂnddommmme
implants. Despihehbprommﬂ:tme.muﬂnghappmed.

4, ImetwiﬂthmamShaW,M.D.,maimlanomeeparunentcfPlasﬁcand
Recmm'ucﬂvewatummhemgﬁedwormmmdo
explant surgery. At the time, there was no EAP but those doctors stili remove

parumuiymereshedlnmbﬂshiman Explant Assistance Program and was
pleasedthattheideaofmepmgmmwasmptedbvbomades.

6. %mWeWMteHuberwasmeChimsMﬂﬁnisu'aMrlashedwhenme
E:q:lantAsslstamemagmwouldbeopaauonaI. It was many months after
mmmwmmmmmmwmmanﬂ
mwwmmmmwmmeTm
Huber about this important Issue. Thispmaaimantsatawﬂbledsadvantage
glvenmetwo-wardad!lneforwbmitﬁngarupmredalm.
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7. For the first year after the Ettective Late, e EXINaNT ASSIRRS UG cil 1nad
virtually non-existent. Ipmﬁdpmdlnmnycaﬂsmmmlammomercm
mmbsswmsedwmnﬁ\atﬂﬁsmgramwasmtopemﬂonalmwas
serlotﬁlyam,lbdm,fmwmmd.

8. Duﬁngﬂepastmmmmmmecﬂvem,lcﬂedmyplasuc

I knew and asked for their heip in this program. Mast of them declired
mbeMmallstbmsemadmtmmmmnds(MMaimdy
mmanﬁleiruaalrm)wmddbemnﬂrgmiddy. They were used to
beingpaldformelrmtxpﬁmtorhavemmwguarammm
mmmmmdrfesaMa:pmssmmdbepaid.Mrmfmmt
takingpaﬁentstnmlspmgmmwe:-ematmeyddntwmmbepanofa‘law
sult” and concerm that they would be sued or would be drawn into the iftigation.

9. Imliedwpportgtoupleadersamundtheus.toaskabommenamaof
dnmsmuwmnnnﬁeswhomremovingbreastlmpm

10. mewrerltmstsforretmvingimplams,dependingmwhatamaofum
countryyoum'eln,mngefransa,ooowlnexcessofsls,m(mofwrgi-
mmmm,mm,pammmup,mm
mmmmmﬁmmwﬂmwm
mammography). The $5,000 Explant Payment Is typically not suffident to pay
for the total rosts of the surgery. I have been informed by tiaimants that some
doctors have asked them to make up the difference in costs.

11. Mﬂwpasthvoyears,lhavespentmawmlsonmepimevﬁm
claimants from all over the U.S. helping them to find doctors for explantation
through the Bxplant Assistance Program. Many reported back that they were not
abie to be expianted because they could not find any doctor willing to
participate. .

12. When David Austem became the successor Claims Administrator in June
ms,ummameaplamumQramwasmghmwmof
pﬂorlﬂas,andlmtmmbﬁ&imismrﬁmInmanycoMrsaﬂonsand&maﬂs. In
mzws.lmwmmmmmmmwme%mwgedm
BExplant Assistance Program intemally. I believe these improvements, while
neededandapptwatedbvme,weremolaminmmgmgivedmmaw
real relief. It often takes months to schechde an appointment with a plastic
wmmmmnmamwhlmwmmwmmmsmmred
(whﬂdw!isneededmconvmmgnersmatﬂmesurgetymedmw
nemv),tosdmuesmgayawndmmedalmrwsa:dsurgeon's
schedules (which necessitates time off of work for claimants), and most
importantly, to handie the exchange of paperwork between the doctor and the
SF-DCT for pre-authorization of payment. It also then takes approximately 4-6




weeks or longer after the surgery to obtain the medical records, including the
paﬂudogvmportforafolbw—upappmnm*.andtoobtalnmewmtal
statement from the doctor or other expert confirming the rupture. By the time
ﬂnmmwmmmmademﬂﬂivatmemfnhowitmanagedme
Explant Assistance Program, there simply was not enough time for daimants to
take advantage of it and meet the June 1, 2006 deadiine for rupture.

Imaheﬂmesm'nenlsvdumaﬂlyandmdermltyofpedury..

Bel‘oremeappeamdSyblIMdenGoldﬂdz dayat]une,zooﬁandsgnad

WMMWWMWMWM

NolaryPubllc
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EXHIBIT 4

Declaration of Melissa Ferarri,
Esq.



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
NORTHERN DIVISION
TN RE: § CASE No. 95-202051
§ Case No. 00-CV-00005-DT
DOW CORNING CORPORATION § Facility Matters)
§ Judge Desise Page Hood
DEBTOR §

SWORN STATEMENT OF MELISSA R. FERRARI
(CLASS 6.1 COUNSEL)

I, Melissa R. Fetrari, Krosftsler Strasse 5, 61479 Glashuetten, Genmany, under penalty of pegjury
pursusnt tn 28 11.8.C. 1746 heeeby deciare as follows:

. In conjunction with O’Haire & Fiorc Attomeys at Law, Frankfort, Germany, 1 repeesent

more than 500 Class 6.1 claimants.

The ¢-mail comespondence of the SF-DCT dated June 27, 2006, sttached as Bxhibit A,
only confirms bow difficult, 10 date, is has been to draw the attention of doctors to the
Explant Assistance Program.

So fu, only one (1) doctor Jocatsd outside the United States has been willing to
participatc in the Explant Assistence Program: Dr. med. Thomas B. Winzen, formesly
located in Hamm, Germany, now practicing medicine in Linembourg.

Until now, the “sssistance” thet SFDCT has been able to offer Class 6.1 claimants
interested in participating in the Explant Assistance Program hes nnfortanately been
marginel to non-existent.

mwcmcmmmcwm'mmlmmw
fnd medical support for chimeots who wish to participate in the EAP. it was the
MMMSF—M,WWM&WM%&.MM@

encoumped him to participate in the EAP,



6. Mmmmmdmmhm‘,mmmrumpwof
wmmmmmymthmmcms.lm

7. Many Class 6.1 claiments would like %o participete in the EAP. However, due o their
Mﬁﬁwhymm:&mhmmwﬂhghminﬂnm,my
Class 6.1 claimants were unable to amange $br their explantation surgery prior o
June 1, 2006.

8. Mﬁw(ﬂ%&lmmmmkﬂmmm
ngmupl‘iortohme],m.

9. Additional time and effort will be necessary to chable all those Class 6.1 claimants who
wish to participate in the EAP to do so.

10.mmm&mmmgmﬁamﬁ.lcwmmme
participate in the EAP would only firther the purpose of the EAP, would offer real
“pssistance” to claimamis, and would, under the present circumstances, be fair and
reasonablc,

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the Iaws of the United States of America that the
following is true and correct.

Jupe 30, 2006 N\Aum» Q &m».

Melissa R. Fercari
Krocfteler Strasse 5
61479 Glashnetten
Germeny

011 49 6174 934 103 Telephone
011 49 6174 256 204 Fax

‘melgﬁnmﬂpﬁwofwﬁmmmmis well over €1.25 / liter (35.90 / gullon
at the current exchange rate),



Drucken Seite 1 von )

Mall in Ordner:
Migememne Daten
Betreft RE: Explant Aasistance Progrem
Aveender  irfogfsidat.com
Empfinger madig@ferari-law.com
cC
BCC
Sendadatum 27 .08.2008 18:48:04
Ortilte 10 KB
Priodut

Inhalt und ARtachmenm
Deer Counset:

Thank you for your roqueet. Mmmmmuvﬂem%hmdmsmm
ywmmhmmwmmemmm Providing you with these
physicians’ names i not & recommondation of ﬂnplmwsnmagmmumm

physician will participate again in the program.
Hera is the information:

Thomas B Winzen
Chefarzt der Fravenkdinik
St. Barbara Kliniic
Hamm-Hesasn

Aum Hemssener Wald 1
55073 Hamm

Garmany
Wyouhanﬁ:&mrmndbﬂsarmedm. plaase call (toll-free) BO6-874-6099.

Sincerely,
Claima Assistance Progresn
info@sfdet.com

~—Qriginal Message-—

From: mail@ferrani-iaw.com [maito:malidfesrari-taw.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2006 7:24 AM

To: Info

Subject: Explant Assistance Program

Dear SFDCT,

Would you kindly send me the names and addresses of all doctors located outside
ﬂnUSwhommﬂmgtopahmpntemﬂnExpMAssimqugmn?
Thaoks,

Melisss R. Ferrari
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